TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM724754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/11/2022
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GeneDx, Inc.		03/11/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeneDx, Inc.	
Street Address:	207 Perry Parkway	
City:	Gaithersberg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20877	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2975735	GENEDX
Registration Number:	6210271	GENEDX
Registration Number:	3386128	GENOMEDX
Registration Number:	4195962	XOMEDX
Registration Number:	4434170	ONCOGENEDX
Registration Number:	6103975	XPANDED
Registration Number:	6597845	GENOMEXPRESS
Serial Number:	90763351	XPRESS
Serial Number:	88197224	XOMEDXXPRESS
Serial Number:	90764448	NICUXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790812 Email: mrv@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Att: M.Valcarcel

Address Line 1: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, 44th Floor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0883 900691363

Address Line 4: Miam	Miami, FLORIDA 33131	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel Valcarcel/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=GENEDX INC (DE) Certificate of Merger of NJ into DE - Filed#page1.tif source=GENEDX INC (DE) Certificate of Merger of NJ into DE - Filed#page2.tif source=GENEDX INC (DE) Certificate of Merger of NJ into DE - Filed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0884

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GENEDX, INC.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GENEDX, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GENEDX,

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2022 AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Justing W. Bustina, Sucrease, at States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0885

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:46 AM 03/11/2022
FILED 08:00 AM 03/11/2022
SR 20220964087 - File Number 6667597

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

GENEDX, INC.
(a New Jersey corporation)
WITH AND INTO
GENEDX, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

GeneDx, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "New Jersey Corporation"), hereby merges with and into GeneDx, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Corporation").

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

GeneDx, Inc.

GeneDx, Inc.

New Jersey
Delaware

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") between the constituent corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is GeneDx, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of such office is 481 Edward H. Ross Drive, Elmwood Park, NJ 07407.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the New Jersey Corporation is 100 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

EIGHTH: The merger is to become effective on March 11, 2022 at 9:01 A.M. EST.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0886 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused its authorized officer to sign this certificate on March 11, 2022.

GENEDX, INC., a Delaware corporation

DocuSigned by:

Name: Katherine Stueland

Name: Katherine Stueland Title: President & CEO

(Step 7 GeneDx, Inc. (DE) Certificate of Merger)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 04/28/2022